# SPEED POST /OUT TODAY/ RTI MATTER/MOST URGENT

# GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI DIRECTORATE OF TRAINING & TECHNICAL EDUCATION MUNI MAYA RAM MARG, PITAMPURA, NEW DELHI (RTI BRANCH, DTTE), Email: piohqtte.delhi@gov.in)

NO.F.2 (16)/2006/RTI/TTE/ID No.4858/ 1890-91

Dated: 27.9.19

To

Ms.Patteti Krishna, House No. 2-7-697, Excise Colony Subedari, Hanamkonda Warangal -506001, Telangana State

Sub: Supply of information Under RTI Act-2005 Sir,

With reference to your application received on **16/09/2019** vide ID No. **4858** addressed to the undersigned regarding supply of information under Right to Information Act 2005. The replies/information in r/o DTTE (HQ) provided by Custodians of record whose help was taken u/s 5(4) of RTI Act 2005 is as under:-

Information	Information provided as per available records n the branch
Sought	
Information	The information not available in this office. However your RTI
as per Sl. No.	application has been transferred to PIO AIACTR through A.O.(S.B.)
1 to 8	dated 23/09/2019 under Section 6(3) of RTI Act, 2005

As per provisions of the RTI Act, 2005 u/s 19 (1), if you are not satisfied, you may file an appeal to the 1st Appellate Authority. The address of First Appellate Authority is as under:-

The First Appellate Authority,
Department of Training & Technical
Education, Room No. 103, Ist Floor,
Pitampura, Delhi- 110034.

ري (JITENDER RATHI) PIO (RTI) DTTE

Copy for information to:-

1. The System Analyst (Computer Branch), DTTE with the request for upload the same on the Departmental Website. (Copy of RTI application is also enclosed).

### **RTI Application form**

Date: 06/09/2019

From:
Shri. Patteti Krishna
H.No: 2-7-697, Excise Colony
Subedari,
Hanamkonda
Warangal-506001
Telangana State

16/9/19 16/9/19

To,
The Public Information Officer,
Directorate of Training & Technical Education,
Government of NCT Delhi,
Muni Maya Ram Marg,
Pitampura,
New Delhi-110088.

Sir,

<u>Sub</u>: Right to information Act: 2005 certain information sought in the Public interest u/s 6(1) and 7(1) of the R.T.I Act-2005- regarding.

- 1. I was one of applicant for the post of Assistant Professor for the Ambedkar Institute of Advanced Communication Technologies & Research, New Delhi, against the Advt.No.23/2017 by Union Public Service Commission (UPSC) New Delhi.
- 2. The vacancies notified by the UPSC-New Delhi were clear vacancies and intended only against recruitment vacancies which were clear unfettered and unconditional.
- 3. The UPSC New Delhi, wide their letter no: F.1/117(20)/2017-R.V/Roll No.1973 have informed me that my name has been recommended to the Director of Training and Technical Education, Government of NCT Delhi, on 23/08/2018, exactly one year back, for appointment to the post of Assistant Professor.

Again the UPSC New Delhi wide letter no: F.1/117(20)/2017-R.V/Roll No.1973, dated 29/08/2018 have informed me that the recommendations are subject to the outcome of O.A No: 457 of 2017 filed by Smt.Renu Dalal- vs GNCTD and others before The Hon'ble CAT Delhi.

- 4. A Simple reading of the letters and trends that were attendant before and after the letters of appointments issued are repugnant to each other and the defy the very logic of procedure of appointment by UPSC New Delhi.
- 5. The O.A. No: 457 of 2017 filed by Smt.Renu Dalal- vs GNCTD before CAT New Delhi in the year 2017. But the appointment recommendations letters were issued on 23-08-2018 nearly after a year. It is totally irrelevant, that is to say that, the Recommendations to the Directorate of Training & Technical Education, New Delhi are made after one year of the case filed by Smt. Renu Dalal, which itself indicate that the O.A No: 457 of 2017 is not at all connected and is relevant to put a condition in the issue of appointment letters. This is against the profiles of Natural justice.

18.9.19

844 ATILTE

I am waiting for the appointment letters since last one year, with the fear and apprehensive of loss of age and my future for livelihood.

- 6. I therefore request you to kindly furnish me the following information regarding the delay in issue of appointment orders to seek further remedy, as i am losing my age and my future life itself is at stake.
- 7. I would further like to state that the information as defined u/s (2) (f) of the RTI Act read as below
  - (f) "Information "means any materials in any form including records, documents, memos, e-mails, opinions, advises, press releases, circulars orders... relating to any private body which can be accessed by a Public Authority under any law for the time being in force.
- 8. Therefore, The Public Information officer is obliged under the act to provide me information called by me u/s 6(1) and (7) (1) of the R.T.I Act-2005.

I therefore request you good self to furnish me the following information as defined u/s (2) (f) of the Act which may be in any form.

- 1) A copy of the instructions, e-mails, advises received from the UPSC New Delhi to your office to withhold the appointment letters in pursuance to the case filed by Ms. Renu Dalal in CAT New Delhi.
- 2) Any other cogent reasons for withholding the appointment orders like non-availability of vacancies and/or orders from the C.A.T New Delhi in the case of smt. Renu Dalal O.A. No: 457 of 2017, restraining the issue of appointment orders.
- 3) Is it a case that only in my case the appointment is withheld and /or other selected candidates have been issued orders already?

I am also enclosing herewith Form A as prescribed under Sec.6 (1) and 7(1) of the Act along with the Postal order for Rs 30 (thirty rupees only) seeking information on their points.

I shall be much obliged if the said copies/ information is furnished well within (30) days as requesting u/s 7(1) of the Act.

Thanking you,

Yours Faithfully
(Patteti Krishna)

#### Enclosures

- 1) Form-A
- 2) Postal order for R.s 20/ +20/-

Vide number 04G217990 and 04G217991 dated: 06-09-2019

undi. Salata

 $\mathbb{R}[W]$ 

## RIGHT TO INFORMATION ACT 2005

# FORM-A

(Section 6 (1) and 7 (1) of the RTI Act 2005)

1. Full name of the applicant   Patteti Krishna			
1. Full name of the applicant			
	H.No: 2-57, Allipuram Village, Amaravaram post,		
	Mattampally mandal, Nalgonda Dist		
	Telangana State		
2. Address	Patteti Krishna		
	H.No: 2-57, Allipuram Village, Amaravaram post,		
	Mattampally mandal, Nalgonda Dist		
	Telangana State		
3. Details of the document /	Kindly refer to para (8) of my application:		
Inspection / Samples	1) A copy of the instructions, e-mails, advises received from		
requir <b>e</b> d	the UPSC New Delhi to your office to withhold the		
	appointment letters in pursuance to the case filed by		
	Ms.Renu Dalal in CAT New Delhi.		
	2) Any other cogent reasons for withholding the appointment		
	orders like non-availability of vacancies and/or orders from		
	the C.A.T New Delhi in the case of Smt. Renu Dalal O.A.		
	No: 457 of 2017, restraining the issue of appointment		
	orders.		
	3) Is it a case that only in my case the appointment is		
1 ]	withheld and /or other selected candidates have been issued		
	orders already?		
4. Year to which the above	The following years		
pertains	1)2016-2017		
	2)2017-2018		
	3) 2018-2019		
5. Designation and Address	The Designated Public Information Officer		
of the Public Information	Directorate of Training & Technical Education,		
Officer from whom the	Government of NCT Delhi,		
information is required	Muni Maya Ram Marg,		
miorination is required	Pitampura,		
	New Delhi-110088		
6. Details of Fee paid	1) Postal order for R.s 20/ + 20/-		
o. Details of the paid	Vide number 04G217990 and 04G217991 dated: 06-09-2019		
	vide number 070217770 and 070217771 dated, 00-07-2017		

Place: Haramkondg Date: 06.09.2019

Signature of the Applicant

(Patteti-Krishna)